Some of the photos may include optional equipment.
Hyundai 9-series battery forklift
Compact forklift with proven AC technology
Hyundai introduces a new line of 9-series battery forklift trucks.
The newly designed sit-on reach trucks provide every operator
comfortable driving, increased productivity and easy maintenance.
Your satisfaction is
our priority!

Identification
1.1 Manufacturer Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer's model designation 16BRJ-9 20BRJ-9
1.3 Drive(electric ,diesel,petrol,gas,manual) electric electric
1.4 Type of operation(hand,pedestrian,standing,seated,order-picker) seated seated
1.5 Load capacity / rated load Q (kg) 1.6 2
1.6 Load center distance c (mm) 600 600
1.8 Load distance, center of drive axle(Loadwheel) to fork x (mm) 364 340
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1,460 1,520
Weights
2.1 Service weight (Incl. battery) kg 3,259 3,799
2.3 Axle loading, reach in, unloaded front(drive)/rear(load) kg 2,015 / 1,244 2,247 / 1,552
2.4 Axle loading, reach out, loaded front(drive)/rear(load) kg 610 / 4,249 631 / 5,168
2.5 Axle loading, reach in , loaded front(drive)/rear(load) kg 1,756 / 3,103 1,905 / 3,895
Wheels, Chassis
3.1 Tires(solid rubber, superelastic, pneumatic, polyurethane) PE PE
3.2 Tires size, front<Drive>(Φ x width) 345x140 345x140
3.3 Tires size, rear<Load>(Φ x width) 330x100 355x106
3.5 Wheels, numbers(x=driven wheels), front(drive)/rear(load) 1x/2 1x/2
3.6 Track width, front(drive) b10 (mm) 0 0
3.7 Track width, rear(load) b11 (mm) 1,149 1,155
Basic Dimensions
4.1 Mast/fork carriage tilt forward/backward degrees 2 / 5 2 / 5
4.2 Lowered mast height h1 (mm) 2,372 2,386
4.3 Free lift (without backrest) h2 (mm) 1,761 1,717
4.4 Lift height h3 (mm) 5,306 5,305
4.5 Extended mast height (without backrest) h4 (mm) 5,812 5,974
4.7 Overhead load guard (cab) height h6 (mm) 2,116 2,135
4.8 Seat height/ standing height h7 (mm) 1,039 1,036
4.10 Height of wheel arms h8 (mm) 326 374
4.19 Overall length (Reach In, Fork End) l1 (mm) 2,511 2,595
4.20 Length to face of forks ( Reach In) l2 (mm) 1,311 1,395
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 1,279 / 1,270 1,291 / 1,270
4.22 Fork dimensions(hook type) s/e/l(mm) 40x100x1,200 45x100x1,200
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A,B 2A 2B
4.24 Fork-carriage width b3 (mm) 800 800
4.25 Overall fork width b5 (mm) 732 732
4.26 Distance between support arms b4 (mm) 951 951
4.28 Reach Sroke l4 (mm) 563 555
4.31 Ground clearance, loaded, under mast m1(mm) 114 109
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2(mm) 86 71
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000x1200 crossways Ast(mm) 2,759 2,834
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800x1200 lengthways Ast(mm) 2,812 2,890
4.35 Turning radius Wa(mm) 1,685 1,742
4.37 Length across wheel arms l7(mm) 1,863 1,935
Performance Data
5.1 Travel speed, unloaded km/h 14 14
5.2 Lift speed, loaded/ unloaded mm/s 370 / 580 300 / 470
5.3 Lowering speed, loaded/unloaded mm/s 500 / 450 500 / 450
5.8 Max. gradient performance, loaded/ unloaded S2 5min % 12 / 18 12 / 19
5.10 Service brake electric electric
E-Motor
6.1 Dirve motor rating S2 60min kW 7.5 7.5
6.2 Lift motor rating at S2 5min kW 14 14
6.3 Battery acc. to DIN 43531/ 35/ 36 A, B, C,no DIN43531 DIN43531
6.4 Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5 V/Ah 48 / 300 48 / 500
6.5 Battery weight(min) kg 750 940
6.7 Battery compartment dimensions L/W/H mm 1,235 / 287 / 802 1,235 / 358 / 802
Other Details
8.1 Type of drive control AC Mosfet AC Mosfet
8.2 Operating pressure for attachments bar 170 170